ORDINANCE 22-22 EXHIBIT A

CODE

TYPE OF FEE

FEE SCHEDULE

Section 22-116(j)

Actual costs of recording the cemetery deed and any associated
taxes and/or fees

$10 for first page and $8.50 for each
additional page. $.70 per $100 for doc
stamps

Section 22-118(c)

Sections 54 and 55 are small lets set aside for the interment of
infants

$10 for those parents unable to pay
normal fees

Section 22-118(e)

Burial Space

Open/Closing: to be done by 3™ party contractor for opening,
closing, chairs and tent

Resident $1,000.00

Non-resident $1,500.00

Weekday Opening/Closing $1,000.00
Weekend Opening/Closing $1,400.00

Section 22-118(e)

Exs Cremation Garden Space

Resident S 250.00

Non-resident $ 450.00

Weekday Opening/Closing $ 200.00
Weekend Opening/Closing S 300.00

Section 22-118(e)

Columbarium

Resident S 800.00

Non-resident $1,200.00

Weekday Opening/Closing $ 200.00
Weekend Opening/Closing $ 300.00

Mausoleum Niche

Resident $ 800.00

Non-resident $1,200.00

Weekday Opening/Closing $ 200.00
Weekend Opening/Closing $ 300.00

Mausoleum Crypt

Resident $1,950 to $7,100
Non-resident $2,925 to $10,650
Weekday Opening/Closing $ 750.00
Weekend Opening/Closing $ 950.00




